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Rural Development

Faith-Based and Community Initiatives Coordinators/Alternates

(Last Update: July 9, 2008)

National Office Staff — Washington, D.C.

Rhonda Brown
Vacant
Chadwick Parker
Michael Thieman
Mary Campanola
Sylvia Neal

Mission Area Liaison  (202) 692-0298 rhonda.brown@wdc.usda.gov
Assistant FBCI Coord. (202)

Housing& CF Programs (202) 720-1502
Utilities Programs (202) 720-6530
Utilities Programs (202) 720-8822

Business & Coop. Prog. (202) 720-2811

(202) 260-0885
(202) 260-0885
(202) 690-0652
(202) 720-1725
(202) 720-1725

chad.parker@wdc.usda.gov
michael.thieman@wdc.usda.gov
mary.campanola@wdc.usda.gov
sylvia.neal@wdc.usda.gov

State Faith-Based and Community Based Coordinators/Alternates:

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Barry Taylor

APD

4121 Carmichael Rd, Suite 601
Montgomery, AL 36106

Ann Gore
4121 Carmichael Road, Sterling Centre
Montgomery, AL 36106

Melinda George
4121 Carmichael Rd., Sterling Centre
Montgomery, AL 36106

Kim Spratlin
4121 Carmichael Rd., Sterling Centre
Montgomery, AL 36106

Misty Hull
800 W. Evergreen, Suite 201
Palmer, Alaska 99645

Mariela Figueroa
800 W. Evergreen, Suite 201
Palmer, Alaska 99645

Nancy Conway
230 N. 1™ Ave., Ste. 206
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Work number: (334) 279-3411
Fax number: (334) 279-3409
TDD number: (334) 279-3495
E-mail: barry.taylor@al.usda.gov

Work number: (334) 279-3418
Fax number:  (334) 279-3459
TDD number: (334) 279-3495
E-mail: ann.gore@al.usda.gov

Work number: (334) 279-3455

Fax number: (334) 279-3459

TDD number: (334) 279-3495
E-mail: melinda.george@al.usda.gov

Work number: (334) 279-3407
Fax number: (334) 279-3409
TDD number: (334) 279-3495
E-Mail: kim.spratlin@al.usda.gov
Work number: (907) 761-7734
Fax number:  (907) 761-7783
Relay Service: (800) 770-8225
E-mail: misty.hull@ak.usda.gov

Work number: (907) 761-7779
Fax number:  (907) 761-7793
Relay Service: (800) 770-8225
E-mail: mariela.figueroa@ak.usda.gov

Work number: (602) 280-8706
Fax number:  (602) 280-8770
Email: nancy.conway@az.usda.gov




Arkansas

California

Colorado

Delaware/
Maryland

Florida/

Georgia

Justin Hilary
230 N. First Ave, Suite 205
Phoenix, Arizona 85206

Cherry L. Smith
700 W. Capitol, Room 3416
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-3225

Alta Mullinax
700 W. Capitol, Room 3416
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-3225

Marie Emery

P.O. Box 67

Glenn, CA 95943
(packages and FEDEX :

8055 Highway 162, Willows, CA 95988)

Susan Ladner
14 Rolling Brook Circle
Sacramento, CA 95833

Jeanne E. Hudec (Watt)
655 Parfet Street, Rm E-100
Lakewood, Colorado 80215

Bobbi Ware
655 Parfet Street, Rm E-100
Lakewood, Colorado 80215

Kathy Beisner
1221 College Park Drive, Suite 200
Dover, Delaware 19904

Karen Platzke
1221 College Park Drive, Suite 200
Dover, Delaware 19904

Deborah L. Pangrass

4440 North West 25" Place

PO Box 147010

Gainesville, Florida 32614-7010

Barbara Davis

4440 North West 25" Place

PO Box 147010

Gainesville, Florida 32614-7010

Jane Ferguson

Work number: (602) 280-8719
Fax number:  (602) 280-8733
TDD number: (602)

E-mail: justin.hilary@az.usda.gov

Work number: (501) 301-3208
Fax number:  (501) 301-3278
TDD number:; (501) 301-3279
E-mail: cherry.smith@ar.usda.gov

Work number: (502) 301-3200
Fax number:  (502) 301-3278
Email: alta.mullinax@ar.usda.gov

Work number: (916) 799-5142
Fax number:  (530) 934-2295
TDD number: (916) 688-2005
E-mail: marie.emery@ca.usda.gov

Work number: (916) 714-1104
Fax number : (916) 714-1117
Email: sue.ladner@ca.usda.gov

Work number: (720) 544-2910
Fax number:
TDD number: (720) 544-2976

E-mail: jeanne.hudec@co.usda.gov

Work number: (720) 544-2931
Fax number:  (720) 544-2962
Email: bobbi.ware@co.usda.gov

Work number: (302) 857-3582
Fax number:  (302) 857-3640
TDD number: (302) 857-3585
E-mail: kathy.beisner@de.usda.gov.

Work number: (302) 857-3590
Fax number:  (302) 857-3640
TDD number: (302) 857-3585
Email: Karen.platzke@de.usda.gov

Work number: (352) 338-3402
Fax number: (352) 338-3405
TDD number: (352) 338-3499
Email: deborah.pangrass@fl.usda.gov

Work number: (352) 338-3422
Fax number: (352) 338-3405
TDD number (352) 338-3499
Email: barbara.davis@fl.usda.gov

Work number: (706) 546-2162

(720) 544-2972 (confidential)



Hawaii/

Stevens Federal Building
355 E. Hancock Ave.
Athens, Georgia 30601

Terry Dismuke
Stevens Federal Bldg.
355 E. Hancock Ave.
Athens, Georgia 30601

American Samoa/ Western Pacific

Idaho

Ilinois

Indiana

Tim W. O’Connell

Room 311 Federal Building

154 Waianuenue Avenue, Suite 311
Honolulu, Hawaii 96720

Gayle A. Kuheana

Room 311 Federal Building

154 Waianuenue Avenue, Suite 311
Honolulu, Hawaii 96720

Patricia “Trish” A. Collier
9173 West Barnes Drive, Suite Al
Boise, Idaho 83709

Candy Moore
9173 West Barnes Drive, Suite Al
Boise, Idaho 83709

Tina Anstrom
2118 West Park Court, Suite A
Champaign, Illinois 61821

Patience Helmuth
2118 W. Park Court, Suite A
Champaign, lllinois 61821

Dena Downham
1812 Troxel Drive, Suite C-1
Lafayette, IN 47909-7367

Darrell Mowery
Indiana State Office
5975 Lakeside Boulevard
Indianapolis, IN 46278

Fax number:  (706) 546-2126
TDD number: (706) 546-2034
E-mail: jane.ferguson@ga.usda.gov

Work number: (706) 546-2165, Ext. 5903

Fax number:  (706) 546-2126
TDD number: (706) 546-2034
Email: terry.dismuke@ga.usda.gov

Work number: (808) 933-8313
Fax number:  (808) 933-8327
Email: tim.oconnell@hi.usda.gov

Work number: (808) 933-8300
Fax number:  (808) 933-8327
Email: gayle.kuheana@bhi.usda.gov

Work number: (208) 378-5606
Fax number:  (208) 378-5643
TDD number: (208) 378-5644
E-mail: patricia.collier@id.usda.gov

Work Number: (208) 378-5603
Fax number: (208)378-5643
TDD number:  (208) 378-5644
Email: candy.moore@id.usda.gov

Work number: (217) 403-6244
Fax number:  (217) 403-62415
TDD number: (217) 403-6240
E-mail: tina.anstrom@il.usda.gov

Work number: (217) 403-6214
Fax number:  (217) 403-6215
Email: patience.helmuth@il.usda.gov

Work number: (765) 474-9992 Ext.120
Fax number:  (765) 474-0694
TDD number: (317)290-3343
E-mail: dena.downham@in.usda.gov

Work number: (317) 290-3100
Fax number:  (317) 290-3127
TDD number: (317)290-3343
darrell.mowery@in.usda.gov




lowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Rita Johnson
210 Walnut Street, Room 873
Des Moines, lowa 50309

Linda Rhoades
210 Walnut Street, Room 873
Des Moines, lowa 50309

Katherine Nicholson
1303 SW First American Place, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66604-4040

Marilyn Heideman
1303 SW First American Place, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66604-4040

A. Michele Witt
771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200
Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Ann Rankin
771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200
Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Holly Martien
3727 Gov’t Street
Alexandria, Louisiana 71302

Cathy Beales

1803 Trade Drive

PO Box 1990

Ruston, Louisiana 71273-1990

Valarie Flanders

967 Illinois Ave., Suite 4
P.O. Box 405

Bangor, Maine 04402-0405

Emily Cannon

967 Illinois Ave., Suite 4
P.O. Box 405

Bangor, Maine 04402-0405

Work number: (515) 284-4045
Fax number:  (515) 284-4859
TDD number: (515) 284-4858
E-mail: RC.Johnson@ia.usda.gov

Work number: (515) 284-4723
Fax. Number: (515) 284-4859
Email: linda.rhoades@ia.usda.gov

Work number: (785) 271-2732

Fax number:  (785) 271-2711

TDD number: None

E-mail: katherine.nicholson@ks.usda.gov

Work number: (785) 271-2727
Fax number:  (785) 271-2784
Email: marilyn.heideman@ks.usda.gov

Work number: (859) 224-7324
Fax number:  (859) 224-7344
TDD number: (859) 224-7422
E-mail: michele.witt@Kky.usda.gov

Work number: (859) 224-7337
Fax number: (859) 224-7344
TDD number; (859)224-7422
Email: ann.rankin@ky.usda.gov

Work number: (318) 473-7917

Fax number:  (318) 473-7661
TDD number: (318) 473-7655
E-mail: holly.martien@la.usda.gov

Work number: (318) 255-2826, Ext. 4
Fax number:  (318) 255-8063
Email: cathy.beales@la.usda.gov

Work number: (207) 990-9173
Fax number:  (207) 990-9165
TDD number:; (207) 942-7331
E-mail: valarie.flanders@me.usda.gov

Work number: (207) 990-9175
Fax number:  (207) 990-9129
TDD number: (207) 942-7331
Email: emily.cannon@me.usda.gov




Massachusetts/
Connecticut Daniel R. Beaudette
Rhode Island 451 West Street, Suite 2

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Ambherst, Massachusetts 01002

Sharon Colburn
451 West Street, Suite 2
Ambherst, Massachusetts 01002-2999

vacant
3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 200
East Lansing, Michigan 48823

Diane Wyma
3001 Coolidge Roads, Suite 200
East Lansing, Michigan 48823

Chris Swedzinski
110 South Second St.
Waite Park, Minnesota 56387

Ron Omann
375 Jackson St., Suite 410
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Carolyn Washington
Federal Bldg. Suite 831
100 W. Capitol Street
Jackson, Mississippi 39269

Vacant

Nathan Chitwood

601 Business Loop, 70 West
Parkade Center, Suite 235
Columbia, Missouri 65203

Aaron Morris

601 Business Loop, 70 West
Parkade Center, Suite 235
Columbia, Missouri 65203

Work number: (413) 253-4318

Fax number:  (413) 253-4347
TDD number: (413) 253-4590
E-mail: daniel.beaudette@ma.usda.gov

Work number: (413) 253-4303
Fax number:  (413) 253-4347
TDD number: (413) 253-4590
Email: sharon.colburn@ma.usda.gov

Work number: (517) 324-5201
Fax number:  (517) 203-2178
TDD number: (517) 337-6906
E-mail:

Work Number: (517) 324-5205
Fax number:  (517) 203-2178
Email: diane.wyma@mi.usda.gov

Work number: (320) 255-9111 Ext. 119
Fax number: (320) 251-7800
Email: chris.swedzinski@mn.usda.gov

Work number: (651) 602-7796
Fax number:  (651) 602-7826
E-mail: ron.omann@mn.usda.gov

Work number: (601) 965-4316
Fax number:  (601) 965-5384
Email: carolyn.washington@ms.usda.gov

Work number: (573) 876-9320
Fax number:  (573) 876-0984
Email: nathan.chitwood@mo.usda.gov

Work number: (573) 876-0976
Fax number:  (573) 876-0984
Email: aaron.morris@mo.usda.gov




Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

Joanne Bowers

900 Technology Blvd, Suite B
P. O. Box 850

Bozeman, Montana 59771

Jo Hart

USDA, Rural Development
900 Technology Blvd, Suite B
PO Box 850

Bozeman, Montana 59771

Melba J. Davison

Federal Building, Room 152
100 Centennial Mall North
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508-3888

Vacant

Zeeta Augello
PO Box 5040
Fallon, NV 89407

Vacant

New Hampshire/

Vermont

New Jersey

Deborah Maguire

89 Main Street

City Center, 3rd Floor
Montpelier, Vermont 05602

Anita Moore

89 Main Street

City Center, 3rd Flr.
Monpelier, Vermont 05602

Kathy Purul

5th Floor North, Ste. 500

8000 Midlantic Drive

Mt. Laurel, New Jersey 08054

Loretta Al-Uqgdah

5th Floor North, Ste. 500

8000 Midlantic Drive

Mt. Laurel, New Jersey 08054

New Mexico Karen Wolek

Work number: (406) 585-2586
Fax number:  (406) 585-2565
TDD number: (406) 586-2562
E-mail: joanne.bowers@mt.usda.gov

Work number: (406) 585-2527
Fax number:  (406) 585-2565
TDD number: (406) 586-2562
Email: jo.hart@mt.usda.gov

Work number: (402) 437-5598
Fax number:  (402) 274-3323

TDD number: (402) 437-5093
E-mail: melba.davison@ne.usda.gov

Work number: (402)
Fax number:  (402)
TDD number: (402)
E-mail:

Work number: (775) 423-7541
Fax number:  (775) 423-0784
TDD number: (775) 885-0633
Email: zeeta.augello@nv.usda.gov

Work number: (802) 828-6024
Fax number:  (802) 828-6018
TDD number: (802) 223-6083
E-mail: deborah.maguire@vt.usda.gov

Work number: (802) 828-6006

Fax number:  (802) 828-6018
TDD number: (802) 223-6365
Email: anita.moore@vt.usda.gov

Work number: (856) 787-7754
Fax number:  (856) 787-7757
TDD number: (856) 787-7784
E-mail: kathy.purul@nj.usda.gov

Work number: (856) 787-7755
Fax number:  (856) 7877757
Email: loretta.al-ugdah@nj.usda.gov

Work number: (505) 761-4944



New York

6200 Jefferson Street, N. E. Room 255
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Sandy McKee
6200 Jefferson Street, N. E. Room 255
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Scott Collins

The Galleries of Syracuse

441 S. Salina Street, Suite 357
Syracuse, NY 13202-2541

Ora Giles

The Galleries of Syracuse
441 S. Salina St., Suite 357
Syracuse, NY 13202-2425

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Brenda (Bonner) Wollard
4405 Bland Road, Suite 260
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

Jan Cochran
4405 Bland Road, Suite 260
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

Carol A. Reed

220 East Rosser, Room 208

P. O. Box 1737

Bismarck, North Dakota 58502

Debra Steinwand

220 East Rosser, Room 208

PO Box 1737

Bismarck, North Dakota 58502

Holly Doughman

200 North High Street
Federal Bldg., Room 507
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Bobbi Weaver

200 North High Street
Federal Bldg. Rm. 507
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Fax number:  (505) 761-4977
TDD number: (505) 761-4938
E-mail: karen.wolek@nm.usda.gov

Work number: (505) 761-4944
Fax number:  (505) 761-4977
TDD number: (505) 761-4938
E-mail: sandy.mckee@nm.usda.gov

Work number: (315) 477-6409
Fax number:  (315) 477-6438
TDD number; (315) 477-6447
E-mail: scott.collins@ny.usda.gov

Work number: (315) 477-6405
Fax number: (315) 477-6438

TDD number: (315) 477-6447
Email: ora.giles@ny.usda.gov

Work number: (919) 873-2012
Fax number:  (919) 873-2075
TDD number: (919) 873-2003
E-mail: brenda.bonner@nc.usda.gov

Work number: (919) 873-2021
Fax number:  (919) 873-2075
TDD number: (919) 873-2003
Email: jan.cochran@nc.usda.gov

Work number: (701) 530-2059
Fax number:  (701) 530-2111
TDD number: (701) 530-2113
E-mail: carol.reed@nd.usda.gov

Work number: (701) 530-2058
Fax number:  (701) 530-2111
TDD number: (701) 530-2113
Email: debra.steinwand@nd.usda.gov

Work number: (614) 255-2393
Fax number:  (614) 255-2559
TDD number: (614) 255-2554
E-mail: holly.doughman@oh.usda.gov

Work number: (614) 255-2392
Fax number:  (614) 255-2559
TDD number: (614) 255-2554
Email: bobbi.weaver@oh.usda.gov




Oklahoma

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Jody Harris
100 USDA, Suite 108
Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074-2654

Vickie Edwards
100 USDA Suite 108
Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074

Wendell Custer
100 USDA, Suite 108
Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074

Jackie Walther
100 USDA, Suite 108
Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074

Rosemarie Massa
One Credit Union Place, Suite 330
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110-2996

Joseph Kaczmarczyk
One Credit Union Place, Suite 330
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110-2996

Dane Bowerman
One Credit Union Place, Suite 330
Harrisburg, Pennzylvania 17110-2996

Aixa Camareno
P. O. Box 366106
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936-6106

James Rivas
654 Munoz Rivera Ave., Suite 601
Hato Rey, PR 00918

South Carolina

Cathy J. Seawright

Strom Thurmond Federal Bldg.
1835 Assembly Street, Room 1007
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Work number: (405) 742-1036
Fax number:  (405) 742-1101
TDD number: (405) 742-1007
Email: jody.harris@ok.usda.gov

Work number: (405) 742-1013

Fax number:  (405)

TDD number: (405) 742-1007
E-mail: vickie.edwards@ok.usda.gov

Work number: (405) 742-1017
Fax number: (405) 742-1084
TDD number: (405) 742-1007
E-mail: wendell.custer@ok.usda.gov

Work number: (405) 742-1081
Fax number: (405) 742-1084
TDD number: (405) 742-1007
E-mail: jackie.walther@ok.usda.gov

Work number: (717) 237-2269
Fax number:  (717) 237-2197
Relay number: 1-800-654-5984
E-mail: leonard.queitzsch@pa.usda.gov

Work number: (717) 237-2179
Fax number:  (717) 237-2197
TDD number: (717) 237-2261
Email: joseph.kaczmarczyki@pa.usda.gov

Work number: (717) 237-2283

Fax number: (717) 237-2197

TDD number: (717) 237-2261

Email: dane.bowerman@pa.usda.gov

Work number: (787) 766-5095 Ext. 248
Fax number:  (787) 281-4993

TDD number; (787) 766-5332

E-mail: aixa.camareno@pr.usda.gov

Work number: (787) 766-5095 Ext. 241
Fax number:  (787) 281-4993

TDD number: (787) 766-5332

E-mail: james.rivas@pr.usda.gov

Work number: (803) 253-3093
Fax number:  (803) 765-5633
TDD number: (803) 765-5697
E-mail: cathy.seawright@sc.usda.gov




South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Virginia

Elonzo Kitchings

Strom Thurmond Federal Bldg.
1835 Assembly Street, Room 1007
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

James L. Hafner

200 4th Street, S. W.

Federal Building, Room 210
Huron, South Dakota 57350-2477

Dana Kleinsasser

200 4th St. SW

Federal Building, Room 210
Huron, SD 57350

Terri Sneed
3322 West End Avenue, Suite 302
Nashville, Tennessee 37203

Penny Decker
3322 West End Avenue, Suite 302
Nashville, Tennessee 37203

Carolyn Turner
101 South Main Street, Suite 102
Temple, Texas 76501

Donna Freytag
101 South Main, Suite 102
Temple, Texas 76501

Pam Snedeger
340 North 600 East
Richfield, Utah 84701

RakKell Syddall
340 North 600 East
Richfield, Utah 84701

Barbara Hodges
1606 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 238
Richmond, Virginia 23229

Jharmekia Curtis
1606 Santa Rosa Rd, Suite 238

Work number: (803) 765-5163
Fax number:  (803) 765-5633
TDD number: (803) 765-5697
E-mail: elonzo.kitchings@sc.usda.gov

Work number: (605) 352-1134
Fax number:  (605) 352-1154
TDD number: (605) 352-1147
E-mail: jim.hafner@sd.usda.gov

Work number: (605)-352-1157
Fax number: (605)-352-1154
TDD number:  (605)-352-1147
E-mail: dana.kleinsasser@sd.usda.gov

Work number: (615) 783-1384
Fax number:  (615) 783-1301
TDD number: (615) 783-1397
E-mail: terri.sneed@tn.usda.gov.

Work number: (615) 783-1341
Fax number:  (615) 783-1394
TDD number: (615) 783-1397
Email: penny.decker@tn.usda.gov

Work number: (254) 742-9747
Fax number:  (254) 742-9709
TDD number: (254) 742-9715
E-mail: carolyn.turner@tx.usda.gov

Work number: (254) 742-9704
Fax number:  (252) 742-9709
TDD number: (254) 742-9715
Email: donna.freytag@tx.usda.gov

Work number: (435) 896-8250 Ext. 23
Fax number:  (435) 896-4819

TDD number: (801) 524-3309
E-mail: pam.snedeger@ut.usda.gov

Work number: (435) 896-8250 Ext. 112
Fax number:  (435) 896-4819

TDD number: (801) 524-3309

Email: rakell.syddall@ut.usda.gov

Work number: (804) 287-1601
Fax number:  (804) 287-1780
TDD number: (804) 287-1753
E-mail: barbara.hodges@va.usda.gov

Work number: (804) 287-1565
Fax number:  (804) 287-1780



Richmond, Virginia 23229

Washington/ Anita Aguigui

Oregon

1835 Black Lake Blvd. Suite C
Olympia, Washington 98512

Misha Divens
1835 Black Lake Blvd., Suite C
Olympia, Washington 98512

Nancy Larson
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 801
Portland, Oregon 97232

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

Richard Satterfield
75 High Street
Morgantown, WV 26505

Paula Moeller
75 High Street
Morgantown, WV 26505

Kelly Edwards
W6529 Forest Avenue
Fond Du Lac, WI 54937

Christie Brooks
4949 Kirschling Court
Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481

Alan Brooks
100 E B Street, Room 1005
Casper, WY 82601

Alana Cannon
PO Box 11005
Casper, Wyoming 82062-1005

TDD number: (804) 287-1753
Email: jharmekia.curtis@va.usda.gov

Work number: (360) 704-7722

Fax number:  (360) 704-7742
TDD number: (360) 704-7760
E-mail: anita.aguigui@wa.usda.gov

Work number: (360) 704-7700
Fax number:  (360) 704-7742
TDD number:; (360) 704-7760
Email: misha.divens@wa.usda.gov

Work number: (503) 414-3304
Fax number: (503) 414-3386
Email: nancy.larson@or.usda.gov

Work number: (304) 284-4874
Fax number:  (304) 284-4893
TDD number: (304) 284-4836
E-mail: richard.satterfield@wyv.usda.gov

Work number: (304) 284-4874
Fax number:  (304) 284-4893
TDD number: (304) 284-4836
Email: paula.moeller@wv.usda.gov

Work number: (715) 340-1264
Fax number:  (920) 907-2983
E-mail: kelly.edwards@wi.usda.gov

Work: (715) 345-7621
Fax number: (715) 345-7612
E-mail: chris.brooks@wi.usda.gov

Work number: (307) 233-6716
Fax number:  (307) 233-6739
E-mail: alan.brooks@wy.usda.gov

Work number: (307) 233-6709
Fax number:  (307) 233-6739
Email: alana.cannon@wy.usda.gov
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